
ClassName Testo34 Place BackNo HorseName GO Rider Owner Judge1

GREEN LEVEL

GO F

1 358 SHOW THE CASH BEFORE F LIYANAGE CAROLINE AMBROSINI QUARTER HORSES ASP 68,5

2 364 JF PEPPY QUIXOTE F NICLI GAIA TRIPODI GIULIA 68

3 342 SHOW GOTTA SPOOK F MAIR NADIA MAIR NADIA 67,5

4 366 THE GUNNER BOSS F KASMI SOFIA KASMI SOFIA 67

4 365 CR MIRACLE HAMPTON F NIEDERKOFLER PETRA NIEDERKOFLER PETRA 67

6 380 JAC LITTLE STEP F GASSER JAN GASSER SOFIA 66,5

6 331 HAM ON RYE (BZ SASUKE OAK) F FRACCHETTI LUDOVICA MARTINELLI JULIA 66,5

8 359 POKER JABA ANTINORI F PIROTTA SOFIA PIROTTA SOFIA 66

9 399 BUBBA F CANCIANI ILARIA CANCIANI RENZO 65,5

9 363 SMARTIN JO FRECKLES F TONIAL GIULIA VIEIDER JAKOB 65,5

9 350 TINSEL JAC A WINNER F TESTA SAMANTHA BREGA STEFANO 65,5

9 375 GUNS N VOODO F GOETSCH FRANZISKA GOETSCH FRANZISKA 65,5

13 384 RZ REMINS CROME F WALDNER VALENTINE KOFLER SONIA 64

14 317 GD ASTERIX GUNDUNNIT F PATERNO NADIA PATERNO NADIA 63,5

15 335 CHIC GUNNAROSIE AV F VOLCAN ALEX VOLCAN ALEX 63

15 328 HEATBEAT SUNBURST F ALBERICI GIACOMO ALBERICI GIACOMO 63

17 338 THE REMEDY ISA SMILE F PFEIFER ALINA PFEIFER ALINA 0

17 322 GD CODY KING F STOPPA EDOARDO ZAMPIERI DESIREE 0

INT NON PRO REGIONALE

GO F

1 315 TOOLATETOAPOLOGIES F ROSSI MIRCO ROSSI MIRCO 70,5

1 394 QT WHIZ CROME F RIGOTT VERENA RIGOTT VERENA 70,5

3 393 NO GUNS FOR QUIXOTE F ZANELLI JOSAFAT ZANELLI JOSAFAT 69

3 379 JOE CASHMACHINE F LEIMEGGER VERA WIEDENHOFER GEORG 69

5 321 JUSTICE ON EDGE F BUCCINI GIORGIA BUCCINI GIORGIA 68,5

6 319 BE THE JUSTICER F BUCCINI GIORGIA BUCCINI GIORGIA 65

7 327 TAKEMETOTHETOP F BIONDANI GIAMPAOLO BIONDANI GIAMPAOLO 64,5

8 378 ANTY SNAPPY MIKI F CATTIN FEDERICO CATTIN FEDERICO 0

8 383 GD O LENA JJ F WIEDENHOFER GEORG LEIMEGGER VERA 0

INT OPEN REGIONALE

GO F

1 390 PEPPY JUSTIN TIME MR F CANCIANI RENZO ZANELLI JOSAFAT 68,5

2 312 LMC IM TOPSAIL DUNIT F DALLA PICCOLA ALESSANDRO MANUCCI ANDREA 68

2 368 CAPTAIN JESSIE OAK F SEPPI MASSIMO UNTERWEGER DENISE 68

4 379 JOE CASHMACHINE F FERRI MATTEO WIEDENHOFER GEORG 0

4 391 SKY REMEDY DOC F GIONGO ROBERTA CANCIANI RENZO 0

4 334 CHICKEN CODE F MARTINI WALTER DI CAPRIO ENZO 0

LADIES REGIONALE

GO F

1 391 SKY REMEDY DOC F GIONGO ROBERTA CANCIANI RENZO 69

2 302 HH RICO AND SPARKY F STOLL KARIN STOLL KARIN 68,5

3 387 MIFI STAR PEPPY F MIORI NAZARENA LUNA RANCH ASD 68

4 369 PEPPER SLIDE SNAPPER F MORANDI ALESSIA MORANDI ALESSIA 67,5

4 367 GREAT REDGUN MR F SEPPI NANCY ZOEGGELER ANNA 67,5

4 306 TRASHY F EISENDLE ASTRID EISENDLE ASTRID 67,5

7 373 PLAY LITTLE UNO F SCHIEDER NADIA AZ AGR ZU ZIUG 0



LIMITED NON PRO REGIONALE

GO F

1 315 TOOLATETOAPOLOGIES F ROSSI MIRCO ROSSI MIRCO 70,5

2 393 NO GUNS FOR QUIXOTE F ZANELLI JOSAFAT ZANELLI JOSAFAT 69

2 379 JOE CASHMACHINE F LEIMEGGER VERA WIEDENHOFER GEORG 69

2 318 MONSTROUS CRIME F PERBELLINI GIORGIA PERBELLINI GIORGIA 69

5 383 GD O LENA JJ F WIEDENHOFER GEORG LEIMEGGER VERA 0

5 313 GD QUIXOTE GUN IT F BEBER GIANNI BEBER GIANNI 0

5 378 ANTY SNAPPY MIKI F CATTIN FEDERICO CATTIN FEDERICO 0

5 381 SPAT RUBY AND SHINE F RAFFEINER ANITA RAFFEINER ANITA 0

LIMITED OPEN REGIONALE

GO F

1 312 LMC IM TOPSAIL DUNIT F DALLA PICCOLA ALESSANDRO MANUCCI ANDREA 68

2 389 MASTER GALWAY GIRL F PICCINALI ANDREA ZANELLI JOSAFAT 67,5

3 387 MIFI STAR PEPPY F MIORI NAZARENA LUNA RANCH ASD 66,5

4 355 HPB MAGNETIC REY F CASTREZZATI GIUSEPPE CASSI MARTINA 64

5 356 SH SUGAR SPOOKS F CASTREZZATI GIUSEPPE CASSI MARTINA 0

5 367 GREAT REDGUN MR F SEPPI NANCY ZOEGGELER ANNA 0

5 374 ROOSTERPEACOCK PRIDE F CECCHINI TOMMASO TOSONI LINO MATTEO 0

5 379 JOE CASHMACHINE F FERRI MATTEO WIEDENHOFER GEORG 0

5 357 HH MIFIS STEP AHEAD F CECCHINI TOMMASO HELL HEINRICH 0

NON PRO REGIONALE

GO F

1 394 QT WHIZ CROME F RIGOTT VERENA RIGOTT VERENA 70,5

1 315 TOOLATETOAPOLOGIES F ROSSI MIRCO ROSSI MIRCO 70,5

3 393 NO GUNS FOR QUIXOTE F ZANELLI JOSAFAT ZANELLI JOSAFAT 69

4 321 JUSTICE ON EDGE F BUCCINI GIORGIA BUCCINI GIORGIA 68,5

5 319 BE THE JUSTICER F BUCCINI GIORGIA BUCCINI GIORGIA 65

6 327 TAKEMETOTHETOP F BIONDANI GIAMPAOLO BIONDANI GIAMPAOLO 64,5

NOVICE HORSE NON PRO REGIONALE

GO F

1 354 SPARKLE STARLIGHT F MARCHINA ALESSANDRA MARCHINA ALESSANDRA 70

2 394 QT WHIZ CROME F RIGOTT VERENA RIGOTT VERENA 69,5

2 302 HH RICO AND SPARKY F STOLL KARIN STOLL KARIN 69,5

4 319 BE THE JUSTICER F BUCCINI GIORGIA BUCCINI GIORGIA 69

4 309 FB HOLLY REVOLUTION F RIFESER EWALD BURGER PETRA 69

4 372 BB SPATZ OLENA MIRACLE F CORTELLETTI MARIO CORTELLETTI MARIO 69

7 353 RZ REMSHOT F PICHLER SIMONE PICHLER SIMONE 67,5

8 378 ANTY SNAPPY MIKI F CATTIN FEDERICO CATTIN FEDERICO 67

9 321 JUSTICE ON EDGE F BUCCINI GIORGIA BUCCINI GIORGIA 66,5

10 332 CUSTOMIZED CHIP F MORODER NORA MORODER NORA 63,5

10 379 JOE CASHMACHINE F LEIMEGGER VERA WIEDENHOFER GEORG 63,5

12 362 SHINBAR REMEDY F RUNGGATSCHER KLAUS RUNGGATSCHER KLAUS 59,5

13 392 EASY PEPPYLENIUM F ZANELLI JOSAFAT ZANELLI JOSAFAT 0

13 318 MONSTROUS CRIME F PERBELLINI GIORGIA PERBELLINI GIORGIA 0

13 393 NO GUNS FOR QUIXOTE F ZANELLI JOSAFAT ZANELLI JOSAFAT 0

13 316 LJ SMART SHINING CAT F FORADORI GIULIANO FORADORI GIULIANO 0

13 315 TOOLATETOAPOLOGIES F ROSSI MIRCO ROSSI MIRCO 0

NOVICE HORSE OPEN REGIONALE



GO F

1 391 SKY REMEDY DOC F GIONGO ROBERTA CANCIANI RENZO 69,5

2 336 CODE NAME ELECTRIC F MARTINI WALTER CUCCARESE MARIA LUCIA 69

3 334 CHICKEN CODE F MARTINI WALTER DI CAPRIO ENZO 68,5

4 356 SH SUGAR SPOOKS F CASTREZZATI GIUSEPPE CASSI MARTINA 68

5 323 FARMER SPOOKS F VETTORE ROBERTO ZAMPIERI DESIREE 67,5

6 397 GD SWEET EASTER LADY F DALLA PICCOLA ALESSANDRO BERTOLDI VITTORIA 67

7 305 SMARTIN JABA F GASSER KEVIN BURGER PETRA 66,5

8 355 HPB MAGNETIC REY F CASTREZZATI GIUSEPPE CASSI MARTINA 59

9 387 MIFI STAR PEPPY F CHEMOLLI LUCA LUNA RANCH ASD 0

9 331 HAM ON RYE (BZ SASUKE OAK) F CHEMOLLI LUCA MARTINELLI JULIA 0

9 368 CAPTAIN JESSIE OAK F SEPPI MASSIMO UNTERWEGER DENISE 0

9 367 GREAT REDGUN MR F SEPPI NANCY ZOEGGELER ANNA 0

9 395 CAPTAIN AMERICA 53 F RUGGERI MASSIMILIANO DREAM & RIDE QH 0

9 377 WIMPYS KATIE GUN F FERRI MATTEO MARZI CARLOTTA 0

9 374 ROOSTERPEACOCK PRIDE F CECCHINI TOMMASO TOSONI LINO MATTEO 0

9 376 SMART SPARKIN SEVEN F RUGGERI MASSIMILIANO 7 HEAVEN REINING HORSES 0

9 357 HH MIFIS STEP AHEAD F CECCHINI TOMMASO HELL HEINRICH 0

9 352 JACK REMEDY DZ F TUMIATI FABRIZIO TUMIATI FABRIZIO 0

9 389 MASTER GALWAY GIRL F PICCINALI ANDREA ZANELLI JOSAFAT 0

9 317 GD ASTERIX GUNDUNNIT F RE GIACOMO PATERNO NADIA 0

NOVICE RIDER  REGIONALE

GO F

1 354 SPARKLE STARLIGHT F MARCHINA ALESSANDRA MARCHINA ALESSANDRA 69

2 332 CUSTOMIZED CHIP F MORODER NORA MORODER NORA 68

3 310 BARON NIC OF SUN F RIGHI FRANCESCA RIGHI FRANCESCA 66,5

3 362 SHINBAR REMEDY F RUNGGATSCHER KLAUS RUNGGATSCHER KLAUS 66,5

5 337 ITS A MIRACLE WHIZ F FALLER JUDITH FALLER JUDITH 65

5 325 HOLLISTER BOBBY F BIANCHI GIADA BIANCHI GIADA 65

7 289 LV TUFF SHINY F BERNHARD SEKYRA BERNHARD SEKYRA 62

8 356 SH SUGAR SPOOKS F CASSI MARTINA CASSI MARTINA 60

9 355 HPB MAGNETIC REY F CASSI MARTINA CASSI MARTINA 0

9 353 RZ REMSHOT F PICHLER SIMONE PICHLER SIMONE 0

NOVICE RIDERS 2 MANI

GO F

1 359 POKER JABA ANTINORI F PIROTTA SOFIA PIROTTA SOFIA 71

2 338 THE REMEDY ISA SMILE F PFEIFER ALINA PFEIFER ALINA 70

3 375 GUNS N VOODO F GOETSCH FRANZISKA GOETSCH FRANZISKA 68

4 322 GD CODY KING F STOPPA EDOARDO ZAMPIERI DESIREE 67,5

4 317 GD ASTERIX GUNDUNNIT F PATERNO NADIA PATERNO NADIA 67,5

6 339 KN OLENA DUN F MAHLKNECHT JULIA MAHLKNECHT JULIA 67

6 350 TINSEL JAC A WINNER F TESTA SAMANTHA BREGA STEFANO 67

8 346 HOT SMOKIN JACSON F CAPATTI ALESSANDRA NEMANIC BLAZ 66,5

8 340 MIFI MADE STRATOS F PIRCHER LORENZ VENDRAMINI REBECCA 66,5

10 365 CR MIRACLE HAMPTON F NIEDERKOFLER PETRA NIEDERKOFLER PETRA 65,5

11 342 SHOW GOTTA SPOOK F MAIR NADIA MAIR NADIA 65

11 364 JF PEPPY QUIXOTE F NICLI GAIA TRIPODI GIULIA 65

13 366 THE GUNNER BOSS F KASMI SOFIA KASMI SOFIA 64,5

14 314 GD LITTLE SPARK NDUN F MANFREDI CHIARA MANFREDI CHIARA 63,5



15 363 SMARTIN JO FRECKLES F TONIAL GIULIA VIEIDER JAKOB 0

15 331 HAM ON RYE (BZ SASUKE OAK) F FRACCHETTI LUDOVICA MARTINELLI JULIA 0

15 384 RZ REMINS CROME F WALDNER VALENTINE KOFLER SONIA 0

OPEN  REGIONALE

GO F

1 390 PEPPY JUSTIN TIME MR F CANCIANI RENZO ZANELLI JOSAFAT 68,5

2 376 SMART SPARKIN SEVEN F RUGGERI MASSIMILIANO 7 HEAVEN REINING HORSES 0

OVER 50 NON PRO/PRIMETIME

GO F

1 306 TRASHY F EISENDLE ASTRID EISENDLE ASTRID 68,5

2 308 LITTLE GOLD JAC F OBERFRANK RICHARD OBERFRANK RICHARD 65

3 327 TAKEMETOTHETOP F BIONDANI GIAMPAOLO BIONDANI GIAMPAOLO 62

4 307 STELLA F OBERFRANK RICHARD OBERFRANK RICHARD 0

4 372 BB SPATZ OLENA MIRACLE F CORTELLETTI MARIO CORTELLETTI MARIO 0

OVER 50 OPEN/PRIMETIME

GO F

1 283 LIVE OUT LOUD F SEPPI MASSIMO SEPPI MASSIMO 67,5

PARAREINING

GO F

1 347 ELVIS BO SUN F ZAGARI DAVIDE ROSSO FRANCO 68

PREFUTURITY NON PRO REGIONALE

GO F

1 303 WHITE SHOOT GUN F OBRIST JOSEF OBRIST JOSEF 66,5

2 385 MELISSA TRIP F BUCCINI GIORGIA BUCCINI GIORGIA 66

PREFUTURITY OPEN REGIONALE

GO F

1 398 SPOOK GOTTA SPARKLE F KOMPATSCHER ALOIS KOMPATSCHER ALOIS 72

2 395 CAPTAIN AMERICA 53 F RUGGERI MASSIMILIANO DREAM & RIDE QH 69

3 294 SPOOKS DUN RUFNIT F MARTINI WALTER MARTINI WALTER 68,5

4 341 MADE IN JUSTICE PC F CANCIANI RENZO SOC.AGR. PIETRACAVALLA 67,5

4 396 SURPRIZMEOLENA F PICCINALI ANDREA CANCIANI RENZO 67,5

6 301 GAM POPPOP WHIZ F GARATTI ALESSANDRO GARATTI ALESSANDRO 65,5

7 352 JACK REMEDY DZ F TUMIATI FABRIZIO TUMIATI FABRIZIO 63,5

8 320 SLIDE LITTLE JUSTY F BROZZI ANDREA BUCCINI GIORGIA 0

8 324 SATURDAYNIGHT OLENA F VETTORE ROBERTO TESSARI FRANCESCO 0

ROOKIE REGIONALE

GO F

1 332 CUSTOMIZED CHIP F MORODER NORA MORODER NORA 69 68,5 137,5

2 393 NO GUNS FOR QUIXOTE F ZANELLI JOSAFAT ZANELLI JOSAFAT 68,5 68,5 137

3 304 A SURPRISING DREAM F RIFESER ILAN BURGER PETRA 68,5 68 136,5

4 337 ITS A MIRACLE WHIZ F FALLER JUDITH FALLER JUDITH 65 68,5 133,5

4 392 EASY PEPPYLENIUM F ZANELLI JOSAFAT ZANELLI JOSAFAT 66,5 67 133,5

4 371 A MAGIC SURPRISE F SEPPI BENJAMIN SEPPI NANCY 66,5 67 133,5

4 306 TRASHY F EISENDLE ASTRID EISENDLE ASTRID 67 66,5 133,5

8 349 BIG BUENO CHEX F FRUSTACI VALENTINA FRUSTACI VALENTINA 66,5 66,5 133

9 344 RS FLANKER FEO JAC F LAGUARDIA LETIZIA LAGUARDIA LETIZIA 66 66 132

9 325 HOLLISTER BOBBY F BIANCHI GIADA BIANCHI GIADA 66,5 65,5 132

11 346 HOT SMOKIN JACSON F ODDONE SARA NEMANIC BLAZ 66 65,5 131,5

11 356 SH SUGAR SPOOKS F CASSI MARTINA CASSI MARTINA 66 65,5 131,5



13 330 FIGHT ME COOL F MORINI GIOVANNI MORINI GIOVANNI 65,5 65 130,5

14 333 CG SURPRISING JEWEL F FISCHNALLER CARMEN FISCHNALLER MADALENA 64 64 128

14 386 WIN PLEASE F ARLANCH GIULIA ARLANCH GIULIA 65 63 128

16 351 KN LADY JOKER F BRAGAZZA ALICE BRAGAZZA ALICE 64 63,5 127,5

17 345 TOP CHIC SG F TARANTINO SIMONE TARANTINO SIMONE 63 62,5 125,5

18 326 FURIOS MELODY JAC F BARACCHI FABIO BARACCHI FABIO 63 61,5 124,5

19 329 MARQUIS MY BUDDEES F MARZI CARLOTTA MARZI CARLOTTA 62 62 124

20 348 FORREST GUN F BRAGAZZA MAIA BRAGAZZA MAIA 0 0 0

20 323 FARMER SPOOKS F ZAMPIERI DESIREE ZAMPIERI DESIREE 0 0 0

ROOKIE/YOUTH

GO F

1 343 QQ HAVE A NICE DAY F KOMPATSCHER ELIA KOMPATSCHER ALOIS 69,5

2 333 CG SURPRISING JEWEL F FISCHNALLER MADALENA FISCHNALLER MADALENA 69

3 339 KN OLENA DUN F MAHLKNECHT JULIA MAHLKNECHT JULIA 68,5

3 345 TOP CHIC SG F TARANTINO SIMONE TARANTINO SIMONE 68,5

3 371 A MAGIC SURPRISE F SEPPI BENJAMIN SEPPI NANCY 68,5

3 382 SMOKING WITH CLASS F OBERRAUCH LORENA OBERRAUCH LORENA 68,5

7 340 MIFI MADE STRATOS F PIRCHER LORENZ VENDRAMINI REBECCA 67,5

8 351 KN LADY JOKER F BRAGAZZA ALICE BRAGAZZA ALICE 67

9 338 THE REMEDY ISA SMILE F PFEIFER ALINA PFEIFER ALINA 66,5

9 348 FORREST GUN F BRAGAZZA MAIA BRAGAZZA MAIA 66,5

11 349 BIG BUENO CHEX F FRUSTACI VALENTINA FRUSTACI VALENTINA 66

11 304 A SURPRISING DREAM F RIFESER ILAN BURGER PETRA 66

13 310 BARON NIC OF SUN F RIGHI ISABELLA RIGHI FRANCESCA 64

14 361 RZ SKY REMEDINA F ZENI MARTINA ZENI LUCA 62,5

15 344 RS FLANKER FEO JAC F LAGUARDIA LETIZIA LAGUARDIA LETIZIA 62

16 386 WIN PLEASE F ARLANCH GIULIA ARLANCH GIULIA 0

16 370 SECOLO ALL BAY F SCHETTINO GLORIA SEPPI MASSIMO 0

SHORT STIRRUP

GO F

1 399 BUBBA F CANCIANI ILARIA CANCIANI RENZO 68,5

2 370 SECOLO ALL BAY F BORZAGA KATHRINA SEPPI MASSIMO 67,5

2 380 JAC LITTLE STEP F GASSER JAN GASSER SOFIA 67,5

4 367 GREAT REDGUN MR F PASQUALETTO CHIARA ZOEGGELER ANNA 66,5

5 346 HOT SMOKIN JACSON F CAPATTI ALESSANDRA NEMANIC BLAZ 64,5

6 360 DUBLY PLAYNG DELMASO F ZENI SARA KOFLER SONIA 0

YOUTH < 13

GO F

1 310 BARON NIC OF SUN F RIGHI ISABELLA RIGHI FRANCESCA 70,5

2 361 RZ SKY REMEDINA F ZENI MARTINA ZENI LUCA 66,5

3 351 KN LADY JOKER F BRAGAZZA ALICE BRAGAZZA ALICE 0

YOUTH REGIONALE

GO F

1 310 BARON NIC OF SUN F RIGHI ISABELLA RIGHI FRANCESCA 70,5

2 304 A SURPRISING DREAM F RIFESER ILAN BURGER PETRA 70

3 382 SMOKING WITH CLASS F OBERRAUCH LORENA OBERRAUCH LORENA 69

4 345 TOP CHIC SG F TARANTINO SIMONE TARANTINO SIMONE 68

5 344 RS FLANKER FEO JAC F LAGUARDIA LETIZIA LAGUARDIA LETIZIA 67,5

6 369 PEPPER SLIDE SNAPPER F MORANDI ALESSIA MORANDI ALESSIA 67



7 349 BIG BUENO CHEX F FRUSTACI VALENTINA FRUSTACI VALENTINA 65,5

8 348 FORREST GUN F BRAGAZZA MAIA BRAGAZZA MAIA 63,5

9 351 KN LADY JOKER F BRAGAZZA ALICE BRAGAZZA ALICE 0

9 343 QQ HAVE A NICE DAY F KOMPATSCHER ELIA KOMPATSCHER ALOIS 0


